
Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Thursday - Girls 5k Classic Interval Start – Overall Results
2025-02-20

All Racers - High School Girls
DiffsTime Name

1 Talia Smith 17:10.5
91 Service Grade: 9

2 Tania Boonstra 17:21.4 +10.9
67 Soldotna Grade: 11

3 Merridy Littell 17:28.2 +17.7
54 West Anchorage Grade: 12

4 Miya Kam-Magruder 17:29.0 +18.5
100 Service Grade: 10

5 Alise Elliott, 17:33.5 +23.0
44 South Anchorage Grade: 10

6 Ariana Cannava 17:44.2 +33.7
43 Soldotna Grade: 12

7 Elliot Sensabaugh 17:52.2 +41.7
75 Colony Grade: 10

8 Rosie Conway 17:52.4 +41.9
79 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

9 Ellie Abrahamson 17:57.2 +46.7
87 West Valley Grade: 10

10 Elsa Henderson 17:57.5 +47.0
10 Eagle River Grade: 12

11 Talia Day 18:01.5 +51.0
21 Service Grade: 12

12 Maya Tirpack 18:02.9 +52.4
68 South Anchorage Grade: 11

13 Olivia Soderstrom 18:06.4 +55.9
73 West Anchorage Grade: 11

14  Isela Austin 18:07.7 +57.2
96 Colony Grade: 10

15 Zoe Rodgers 18:09.4 +58.9
36 West Anchorage Grade: 12

16 Lilli Bond 18:11.7 +1:01.2
105 West Valley Grade: 9

17 Reine Soule 18:15.7 +1:05.2
50 Service Grade: 10

18 Olivia Ronzio Pico 18:18.1 +1:07.6
19 Chugiak Grade: 10



19 Faith Harlamert 18:23.7 +1:13.2
62 Service Grade: 10

20 Amelia Parker 18:25.3 +1:14.8
15 Palmer Grade: 10

21 Kate Cox 18:27.3 +1:16.8
26 Soldotna Grade: 10

22 Adah Decker 18:37.0 +1:26.5
27 West Valley Grade: 11

23 Brynn Rathert 18:39.0 +1:28.5
55 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

24 Kyndle LaRousse 18:54.0 +1:43.5
24 Palmer Grade: 9

25 Piper Sears 19:06.7 +1:56.2
93 West Anchorage Grade: 12

26 Beatrix Brogan 19:11.7 +2:01.2
3 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

27 Mady Lowen 19:15.5 +2:05.0
60 Dimond Grade: 11

28 Ingrid Baurick 19:26.6 +2:16.1
64 West Valley Grade: 12

29 Abigail Howe 19:32.5 +2:22.0
35 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

30 Amelia Bochenek 19:37.8 +2:27.3
11 West Anchorage Grade: 10

31 Sakaia Fischer 19:39.0 +2:28.5
6 West Valley Grade: 11

32 Bella Foland 19:45.6 +2:35.1
48 West Valley Grade: 9

33 Fiora Graziano 19:46.3 +2:35.8
80 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

34 Lilian Coy 19:46.9 +2:36.4
39 South Anchorage Grade: 11

35 Breeze Buchanan 19:55.0 +2:44.5
42 Colony Grade: 11

36 Inga Smith 20:00.3 +2:49.8
94 Soldotna Grade: 12

37 Isla Crouse 20:03.1 +2:52.6
45 Kenai Grade: 9

38 Hannah Stepetin 20:15.2 +3:04.7
32 Chugiak Grade: 11

39 Anya Simard 20:20.1 +3:09.6
7 Monroe Grade: 12

40 Aubrey Virgin 20:21.7 +3:11.2
104 Colony Grade: 10

41 Svea Thomas 20:31.9 +3:21.4
114 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

42 Kaia Mangaccat 20:41.1 +3:30.6
37 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 10

43 Emma Lyons 20:42.6 +3:32.1
9 Lathrop Grade: 12

44 Leanne Gordon 20:45.7 +3:35.2
13 Soldotna Grade: 12

44 Ava Moore Smyth 20:45.7 +3:35.2
52 Palmer Grade: 12

46 Cassidy Carroll 20:48.8 +3:38.3
57 Homer Grade: 12

47 Kaiya Soldwedel 20:52.1 +3:41.6
95 Dimond Grade: 10

48 Sigrid Eller, 20:59.2 +3:48.7
46 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

49 Indigo Leslie 21:02.8 +3:52.3
58 Seward Grade: 10

50 Luci Wright 21:04.1 +3:53.6
14 Colony Grade: 10



51 Duna Snedgen 21:09.5 +3:59.0
5 South Anchorage Grade: 10

52 Ida Meyer 21:15.4 +4:04.9
2 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

53 Ruby Davis 21:19.8 +4:09.3
76 Kenai Grade: 10

54 Anna Stringfellow 21:21.7 +4:11.2
25 Lathrop Grade: 11

55 Kaelynne Martin 21:26.1 +4:15.6
98 North Pole Grade: 12

56 Myra Kalafut 21:32.4 +4:21.9
71 Homer Grade: 9

57 Adriana Ramirez 21:32.5 +4:22.0
29 Colony Grade: 12

58 Claire Saltzman 21:35.2 +4:24.7
23 Dimond Grade: 11

59 Sunna Schane 21:36.1 +4:25.6
102 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

60 Katie Christenson 21:40.6 +4:30.1
70 Chugiak Grade: 11

61 Lua Mangaccat 21:45.4 +4:34.9
65 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

62 Sydney Mondeel 21:52.9 +4:42.4
12 Grace Grade: 10

63 Gigi Leonetti 22:00.3 +4:49.8
66 Dimond Grade: 10

64 Adelaide Bell 22:02.5 +4:52.0
33 Grace Grade: 11

64 Hailey Colgrove 22:02.5 +4:52.0
53 Chugiak Grade: 9

66 Annabel Uffenbeck 22:11.8 +5:01.3
8 Service Grade: 9

67 Jaela Marchbanks 22:13.1 +5:02.6
110 Homer Grade: 12

68 Allison Macy 22:16.6 +5:06.1
113 Chugiak Grade: 12

69 Kylie Smith 22:19.5 +5:09.0
99 Soldotna Grade: 9

70 Cara Schneider 22:22.0 +5:11.5
40 Lathrop Grade: 9

71 Alder Deal 22:26.9 +5:16.4
61 Palmer Grade: 11

72 Sophia Randazzo 22:40.5 +5:30.0
101 Dimond Grade: 12

73 Teresa Fallon 22:41.6 +5:31.1
84 Kenai Grade: 10

74 Siena Farr 22:45.8 +5:35.3
83 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

75 Katie Everett 22:49.9 +5:39.4
86 Palmer Grade: 12

76 Olivia Sandoval 22:50.4 +5:39.9
90 Chugiak Grade: 9

77 Katie Van Buskirk 22:52.2 +5:41.7
77 Seward Grade: 12

78 Etta Bynagle 22:57.5 +5:47.0
97 Homer Grade: 9

79 Charlottle Toole 22:57.9 +5:47.4
69 Eagle River Grade: 12

80 Hannah Klima 23:13.1 +6:02.6
18 Homer Grade: 11

81 Annika Haussner 23:22.4 +6:11.9
88 South Anchorage Grade: 11

82 Helena Peterson 23:24.1 +6:13.6
63 Lathrop Grade: 11



83 Mya Taylor 23:40.4 +6:29.9
16 Kenai Grade: 12

84 McKenna Black 23:52.0 +6:41.5
30 Homer Grade: 12

85 Grace Rogers 23:54.3 +6:43.8
17 Glennallen Grade: 12

86 Cate Merriner 24:02.8 +6:52.3
51 Grace Grade: 11

87 Ashley Mann 24:03.8 +6:53.3
41 Eagle River Grade: 11

88 Eiley Reid 24:04.6 +6:54.1
74 Bartlett Grade: 11

89 Claire Hampton 24:08.6 +6:58.1
1 Dimond Grade: 11

90 Sophie Adams 24:14.4 +7:03.9
112 Palmer Grade: 11

91 Daria Mantei 24:16.0 +7:05.5
81 Lathrop Grade: 11

92 Kelsey Momblow 24:38.0 +7:27.5
34 Eagle River Grade: 10

93 Madison Carlton 24:46.3 +7:35.8
28 Glennallen Grade: 12

94 Mari Ward 24:55.8 +7:45.3
107 South Anchorage Grade: 11

95 Chelsea Eldridge 25:08.1 +7:57.6
72 Grace Grade: 10

96 Cynara Koch 25:13.2 +8:02.7
109 Lathrop Grade: 10

97 Abigail Bishop 25:24.0 +8:13.5
103 Kenai Grade: 11

98 Anika Linstid 25:35.7 +8:25.2
82 Eagle River Grade: 9

99 Hailee Willson 26:06.3 +8:55.8
78 North Pole Grade: 9

100 Kinsey Mishmash 26:07.2 +8:56.7
31 Valdez Grade: 12

101 Cecelia Long 26:40.5 +9:30.0
92 North Pole Grade: 12

102 Morgan Hamilton 27:00.9 +9:50.4
47 Valdez Grade: 12

103 Maddy Davignon 27:02.4 +9:51.9
111 Eagle River Grade: 9

104 Emily Taylor 27:05.8 +9:55.3
22 Kenai Grade: 10

105 Jade Atkins 27:49.9 +10:39.4
56 North Pole Grade: 10

106 Hailey Major 28:27.6 +11:17.1
20 Valdez Grade: 11

107 Emma Webb 29:42.2 +12:31.7
85 Bartlett Grade: 9

108 Zara Chang 30:30.8 +13:20.3
89 Grace Grade: 11

109 Ally Fields 30:36.9 +13:26.4
49 Glennallen Grade: 11

110 Kiley Hayden 30:49.7 +13:39.2
59 Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 11

111 Josefa Beaudreault 31:48.1 +14:37.6
4 North Pole Grade: 9

112 Jocelyn Umphenour 32:44.7 +15:34.2
38 North Pole Grade: 12

113 Aubrey Buck 34:30.0 +17:19.5
106 Grace Grade: 11

DNS Greta Bochenek  
108 West Anchorage Grade: 11



114 Registered 113 Finished 1 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska State Athletics Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Friday - Girls 7.5k Freestyle Mass Start – Overall Results
2025-02-21

All Racers - High School Girls
DiffsTimeLap #2Lap #1 Name

1 Miya Kam-Magruder 2 13:45.8 2 6:01.1 19:46.9
4 Service Grade: 10

2 Talia Smith 1 13:45.2 3 6:03.9 19:49.2 +2.3
1 Service Grade: 9

3 Elliot Sensabaugh 7 14:13.5 1 5:58.0 20:11.6 +24.7
7 Colony Grade: 10

4 Tania Boonstra 4 14:09.8 5 6:04.7 20:14.5 +27.6
2 Soldotna Grade: 11

5 Talia Day 3 13:59.6 12 6:16.7 20:16.3 +29.4
11 Service Grade: 12

6 Rosie Conway 12 14:16.4 4 6:04.0 20:20.4 +33.5
8 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

7 Olivia Soderstrom 5 14:09.9 7 6:10.6 20:20.6 +33.7
13 West Anchorage Grade: 11

8 Alise Elliott, 9 14:15.9 6 6:08.0 20:23.9 +37.0
5 South Anchorage Grade: 10

9 Ellie Abrahamson 6 14:10.4 13 6:17.8 20:28.2 +41.3
9 West Valley Grade: 10

10  Isela Austin 13 14:17.2 8 6:11.3 20:28.6 +41.7
14 Colony Grade: 10

11 Faith Harlamert 15 14:20.5 9 6:12.0 20:32.6 +45.7
19 Service Grade: 10

12 Elsa Henderson 14 14:17.8 11 6:16.1 20:34.0 +47.1
10 Eagle River Grade: 12

13 Lilli Bond 10 14:16.0 14 6:19.5 20:35.6 +48.7
16 West Valley Grade: 9

14 Amelia Parker 17 14:24.6 10 6:14.1 20:38.7 +51.8
20 Palmer Grade: 10

15 Olivia Ronzio Pico 8 14:14.5 17 6:27.5 20:42.1 +55.2
18 Chugiak Grade: 10

16 Ariana Cannava 16 14:24.0 15 6:19.6 20:43.6 +56.7
6 Soldotna Grade: 12

17 Reine Soule 11 14:16.1 20 6:36.3 20:52.5 +1:05.6
17 Service Grade: 10



18 Zoe Rodgers 18 14:26.7 19 6:34.4 21:01.2 +1:14.3
15 West Anchorage Grade: 12

19 Bella Foland 21 14:42.3 16 6:27.2 21:09.5 +1:22.6
32 West Valley Grade: 9

20 Merridy Littell 19 14:32.5 22 6:40.6 21:13.1 +1:26.2
3 West Anchorage Grade: 12

21 Adah Decker 20 14:38.9 27 6:49.3 21:28.2 +1:41.3
22 West Valley Grade: 11

22 Kate Cox 22 14:48.1 23 6:40.6 21:28.8 +1:41.9
21 Soldotna Grade: 10

23 Kyndle LaRousse 25 15:02.8 18 6:33.6 21:36.5 +1:49.6
24 Palmer Grade: 9

24 Maya Tirpack 23 14:49.0 25 6:47.5 21:36.5 +1:49.6
12 South Anchorage Grade: 11

25 Brynn Rathert 24 14:58.4 21 6:39.6 21:38.1 +1:51.2
23 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

26 Ingrid Baurick 26 15:11.7 29 6:54.5 22:06.3 +2:19.4
28 West Valley Grade: 12

27 Beatrix Brogan 28 15:24.9 24 6:43.0 22:08.0 +2:21.1
26 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

28 Lilian Coy 29 15:28.4 26 6:48.8 22:17.2 +2:30.3
34 South Anchorage Grade: 11

29 Fiora Graziano 27 15:24.4 31 6:58.7 22:23.1 +2:36.2
33 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

30 Breeze Buchanan 30 15:42.0 28 6:53.5 22:35.6 +2:48.7
35 Colony Grade: 11

31 Amelia Bochenek 31 15:46.8 30 6:58.6 22:45.4 +2:58.5
30 West Anchorage Grade: 10

32 Abigail Howe 32 15:50.1 35 7:10.7 23:00.8 +3:13.9
29 Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

33 Sakaia Fischer 33 16:01.3 34 7:10.2 23:11.6 +3:24.7
31 West Valley Grade: 11

34 Ruby Davis 34 16:15.6 33 7:10.2 23:25.8 +3:38.9
53 Kenai Grade: 10

35 Isla Crouse 35 16:15.7 37 7:14.3 23:30.1 +3:43.2
37 Kenai Grade: 9

36 Svea Thomas 36 16:17.1 38 7:14.4 23:31.5 +3:44.6
41 Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

37 Anya Simard 39 16:21.2 36 7:12.1 23:33.4 +3:46.5
39 Monroe Grade: 12

38 Kaia Mangaccat 37 16:17.8 42 7:18.3 23:36.2 +3:49.3
42 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 10

39 Myra Kalafut 38 16:19.7 41 7:17.2 23:37.0 +3:50.1
56 Homer Grade: 9

40 Adriana Ramirez 42 16:28.7 32 7:09.2 23:37.9 +3:51.0
57 Colony Grade: 12

41 Kaiya Soldwedel 40 16:21.9 43 7:18.8 23:40.7 +3:53.8
47 Dimond Grade: 10

42 Cassidy Carroll 41 16:25.1 49 7:29.3 23:54.4 +4:07.5
46 Homer Grade: 12

43 Ida Meyer 43 16:29.0 53 7:32.9 24:01.9 +4:15.0
52 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

44 Luci Wright 45 16:39.7 46 7:26.2 24:06.0 +4:19.1
50 Colony Grade: 10

45 Hailey Colgrove 46 16:44.6 45 7:24.8 24:09.5 +4:22.6
65 Chugiak Grade: 9

46 Emma Lyons 44 16:36.5 57 7:38.9 24:15.4 +4:28.5
43 Lathrop Grade: 12



47 Aubrey Virgin 47 16:44.9 58 7:39.4 24:24.4 +4:37.5
40 Colony Grade: 10

48 Claire Saltzman 50 16:58.3 50 7:29.9 24:28.3 +4:41.4
58 Dimond Grade: 11

49 Hannah Klima 48 16:50.2 60 7:41.0 24:31.2 +4:44.3
80 Homer Grade: 11

50 Inga Smith 49 16:54.4 55 7:38.3 24:32.8 +4:45.9
36 Soldotna Grade: 12

51 Etta Bynagle 56 17:20.2 44 7:19.8 24:40.0 +4:53.1
78 Homer Grade: 9

52 Sigrid Eller, 53 17:12.1 52 7:32.7 24:44.9 +4:58.0
48 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

53 Giovanna Leonetti 55 17:18.5 47 7:26.7 24:45.3 +4:58.4
63 Dimond Grade: 10

54 Leanne Gordon 52 17:08.7 56 7:38.6 24:47.4 +5:00.5
45 Soldotna Grade: 12

55 Indigo Leslie 61 17:34.0 40 7:15.0 24:49.0 +5:02.1
49 Seward Grade: 10

56 Claire Hampton 57 17:20.3 54 7:33.4 24:53.7 +5:06.8
89 Dimond Grade: 11

57 Adelaide Bell 58 17:25.7 51 7:30.8 24:56.5 +5:09.6
64 Grace Grade: 11

58 Katie Van Buskirk 54 17:18.3 63 7:42.3 25:00.6 +5:13.7
77 Seward Grade: 12

59 Annabel Uffenbeck 51 16:58.9 72 8:03.3 25:02.3 +5:15.4
66 Service Grade: 9

60 Katie Christenson 60 17:27.4 59 7:40.6 25:08.1 +5:21.2
60 Chugiak Grade: 11

61 Ava Moore Smyth 62 17:36.2 61 7:41.4 25:17.7 +5:30.8
44 Palmer Grade: 12

62 Annika Haussner 71 17:56.5 48 7:29.2 25:25.7 +5:38.8
81 South Anchorage Grade: 11

63 Olivia Sandoval 66 17:47.1 64 7:42.7 25:29.9 +5:43.0
76 Chugiak Grade: 9

64 Duna Snedgen 59 17:26.4 78 8:09.6 25:36.0 +5:49.1
51 South Anchorage Grade: 10

65 Mari Ward 73 18:00.7 62 7:41.5 25:42.2 +5:55.3
94 South Anchorage Grade: 11

66 Sydney Mondeel 67 17:52.4 67 7:50.0 25:42.5 +5:55.6
62 Grace Grade: 10

67 Lua Mangaccat 63 17:38.3 77 8:09.4 25:47.8 +6:00.9
61 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

68 Jaela Marchbanks 72 17:57.1 68 7:53.0 25:50.1 +6:03.2
67 Homer Grade: 12

69 Cara Schneider 65 17:46.1 79 8:09.7 25:55.8 +6:08.9
70 Lathrop Grade: 9

70 Sunna Schane 68 17:53.0 75 8:04.6 25:57.6 +6:10.7
59 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

71 Anna Stringfellow 64 17:42.0 82 8:16.3 25:58.4 +6:11.5
54 Lathrop Grade: 11

72 Alder Deal 69 17:55.5 76 8:04.9 26:00.5 +6:13.6
71 Palmer Grade: 11

73 Kaelynne Martin 74 18:05.5 69 7:57.6 26:03.1 +6:16.2
55 North Pole Grade: 12

74 Kelsey Momblow 78 18:20.1 66 7:46.4 26:06.5 +6:19.6
92 Eagle River Grade: 10

75 Charlottle Toole 80 18:22.7 65 7:46.1 26:08.8 +6:21.9
79 Eagle River Grade: 12



76 McKenna Black 70 17:56.1 81 8:14.0 26:10.2 +6:23.3
84 Homer Grade: 12

77 Hannah Stepetin 76 18:13.3 71 8:03.1 26:16.5 +6:29.6
38 Chugiak Grade: 11

78 Cate Merriner 79 18:21.1 70 7:58.7 26:19.9 +6:33.0
86 Grace Grade: 11

79 Allison Macy 81 18:26.9 74 8:04.0 26:30.9 +6:44.0
68 Chugiak Grade: 12

80 Mya Taylor 75 18:10.1 85 8:23.3 26:33.5 +6:46.6
83 Kenai Grade: 12

81 Katie Everett 77 18:16.1 86 8:24.1 26:40.2 +6:53.3
75 Palmer Grade: 12

82 Kylie Smith 82 18:38.0 73 8:03.6 26:41.7 +6:54.8
69 Soldotna Grade: 9

83 Eiley Reid 84 18:47.2 80 8:12.7 27:00.0 +7:13.1
88 Bartlett Grade: 11

84 Grace Rogers 83 18:46.3 83 8:18.0 27:04.3 +7:17.4
85 Glennallen Grade: 12

85 Siena Farr 85 18:54.5 84 8:18.0 27:12.6 +7:25.7
74 Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

86 Sophia Randazzo 87 19:03.8 88 8:28.2 27:32.0 +7:45.1
72 Dimond Grade: 12

87 Helena Peterson 86 18:56.5 89 8:37.2 27:33.7 +7:46.8
82 Lathrop Grade: 11

88 Maddy Davignon 88 19:19.9 87 8:24.9 27:44.9 +7:58.0
103 Eagle River Grade: 9

89 Cynara Koch 89 19:52.2 92 9:00.8 28:53.0 +9:06.1
96 Lathrop Grade: 10

90 Ashley Mann 92 20:20.5 90 8:53.0 29:13.5 +9:26.6
87 Eagle River Grade: 11

91 Sophie Adams 91 20:16.7 95 9:09.7 29:26.4 +9:39.5
90 Palmer Grade: 11

92 Emily Taylor 90 19:59.6 98 9:33.1 29:32.8 +9:45.9
104 Kenai Grade: 10

93 Madison Carlton 93 20:47.9 91 9:00.3 29:48.3 +10:01.4
93 Glennallen Grade: 12

94 Abigail Bishop 95 20:55.7 94 9:05.9 30:01.6 +10:14.7
97 Kenai Grade: 11

95 Cecelia Long 94 20:51.6 97 9:29.8 30:21.5 +10:34.6
101 North Pole Grade: 12

96 Hailee Willson 98 21:59.7 93 9:01.4 31:01.1 +11:14.2
99 North Pole Grade: 9

97 Anika Linstid 97 21:54.9 96 9:13.7 31:08.6 +11:21.7
98 Eagle River Grade: 9

98 Chelsea Eldridge 96 21:46.1 99 10:08.2 31:54.3 +12:07.4
95 Grace Grade: 10

99 Morgan Hamilton 99 22:51.2 100 10:12.6 33:03.9 +13:17.0
102 Valdez Grade: 12

100 Jade Atkins 100 23:37.4 101 10:16.3 33:53.7 +14:06.8
105 North Pole Grade: 10

101 Kiley Hayden 101 24:03.5 103 10:29.2 34:32.7 +14:45.8
110 Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 11

102 Emma Webb 102 24:09.3 105 10:37.2 34:46.6 +14:59.7
107 Bartlett Grade: 9

103 Kinsey Mishmash 104 24:44.0 102 10:22.3 35:06.4 +15:19.5
100 Valdez Grade: 12

104 Hailey Major 103 24:39.3 104 10:37.1 35:16.4 +15:29.5
106 Valdez Grade: 11



114 Registered 109 Finished 5 Did Not Start 0 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified

105 Zara Chang 108 28:41.7 39 7:14.8 35:56.5 +16:09.6
113 Grace Grade: 11

106 Ally Fields 106 25:12.1 106 11:27.2 36:39.3 +16:52.4
109 Glennallen Grade: 11

107 Jocelyn Umphenour 107 28:22.7 107 12:06.0 40:28.8 +20:41.9
112 North Pole Grade: 12

108 Aubrey Buck 105 24:48.9 108 16:26.8 41:15.7 +21:28.8
108 Grace Grade: 11

109 Josefa Beaudreault 44:22.3 +24:35.4
111 North Pole Grade: 9

DNS Piper Sears  
25 West Anchorage Grade: 12

DNS Madeline Lowen  
27 Dimond Grade: 11

DNS Teresa Fallon  
73 Kenai Grade: 10

DNS Daria Mantei  
91 Lathrop Grade: 11

DNS Greta Bochenek  
114 West Anchorage Grade: 12



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizer
Governing Body Alaska State Athletics Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Friday - Girls Day 1 & 2 Combined
2025-02-21

All Racers - High School Girls
DiffsTimeStage 2Stage 1 Name

1 Talia Smith 1 17:10.5 2 19:49.2 36:59.7
Service Grade: 9

2 Miya Kam-Magruder 4 17:29.0 1 19:46.9 37:16.0 +16.3
Service Grade: 10

3 Tania Boonstra 2 17:21.4 4 20:14.5 37:36.0 +36.3
Soldotna Grade: 11

4 Alise Elliott, 5 17:33.5 8 20:23.9 37:57.4 +57.7
South Anchorage Grade: 10

5 Elliot Sensabaugh 7 17:52.2 3 20:11.6 38:03.9 +1:04.2
Colony Grade: 10

6 Rosie Conway 8 17:52.4 6 20:20.4 38:12.9 +1:13.2
Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

7 Talia Day 11 18:01.5 5 20:16.3 38:17.8 +1:18.1
Service Grade: 12

8 Ellie Abrahamson 9 17:57.2 9 20:28.2 38:25.4 +1:25.7
West Valley Grade: 10

9 Olivia Soderstrom 13 18:06.4 7 20:20.6 38:27.0 +1:27.3
West Anchorage Grade: 11

10 Ariana Cannava 6 17:44.2 16 20:43.6 38:27.8 +1:28.1
Soldotna Grade: 12

11 Elsa Henderson 10 17:57.5 12 20:34.0 38:31.5 +1:31.8
Eagle River Grade: 12

12  Isela Austin 14 18:07.7 10 20:28.6 38:36.4 +1:36.7
Colony Grade: 10

13 Merridy Littell 3 17:28.2 20 21:13.1 38:41.3 +1:41.6
West Anchorage Grade: 12

14 Lilli Bond 16 18:11.7 13 20:35.6 38:47.4 +1:47.7
West Valley Grade: 9

15 Faith Harlamert 19 18:23.7 11 20:32.6 38:56.4 +1:56.7
Service Grade: 10

16 Olivia Ronzio Pico 18 18:18.1 15 20:42.1 39:00.3 +2:00.6
Chugiak Grade: 10

17 Amelia Parker 20 18:25.3 14 20:38.7 39:04.1 +2:04.4
Palmer Grade: 10



18 Reine Soule 17 18:15.7 17 20:52.5 39:08.3 +2:08.6
Service Grade: 10

19 Zoe Rodgers 15 18:09.4 18 21:01.2 39:10.7 +2:11.0
West Anchorage Grade: 12

20 Maya Tirpack 12 18:02.9 24 21:36.5 39:39.5 +2:39.8
South Anchorage Grade: 11

21 Kate Cox 21 18:27.3 22 21:28.8 39:56.2 +2:56.5
Soldotna Grade: 10

22 Adah Decker 22 18:37.0 21 21:28.2 40:05.3 +3:05.6
West Valley Grade: 11

23 Brynn Rathert 23 18:39.0 25 21:38.1 40:17.1 +3:17.4
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

24 Kyndle LaRousse 24 18:54.0 23 21:36.5 40:30.6 +3:30.9
Palmer Grade: 9

25 Bella Foland 30 19:45.6 19 21:09.5 40:55.2 +3:55.5
West Valley Grade: 9

26 Beatrix Brogan 25 19:11.7 27 22:08.0 41:19.7 +4:20.0
Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

27 Ingrid Baurick 26 19:26.6 26 22:06.3 41:32.9 +4:33.2
West Valley Grade: 12

28 Lilian Coy 32 19:46.9 28 22:17.2 42:04.1 +5:04.4
South Anchorage Grade: 11

29 Fiora Graziano 31 19:46.3 29 22:23.1 42:09.5 +5:09.8
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

30 Amelia Bochenek 28 19:37.8 31 22:45.4 42:23.3 +5:23.6
West Anchorage Grade: 10

31 Breeze Buchanan 33 19:55.0 30 22:35.6 42:30.7 +5:31.0
Colony Grade: 11

32 Abigail Howe 27 19:32.5 32 23:00.8 42:33.3 +5:33.6
Bettye Davis East Grade: 11

33 Sakaia Fischer 29 19:39.0 33 23:11.6 42:50.7 +5:51.0
West Valley Grade: 11

34 Isla Crouse 35 20:03.1 35 23:30.1 43:33.2 +6:33.5
Kenai Grade: 9

35 Anya Simard 37 20:20.1 37 23:33.4 43:53.5 +6:53.8
Monroe Grade: 12

36 Svea Thomas 39 20:31.9 36 23:31.5 44:03.4 +7:03.7
Bettye Davis East Grade: 12

37 Kaia Mangaccat 40 20:41.1 38 23:36.2 44:17.3 +7:17.6
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 10

38 Kaiya Soldwedel 45 20:52.1 41 23:40.7 44:32.8 +7:33.1
Dimond Grade: 10

39 Inga Smith 34 20:00.3 50 24:32.8 44:33.2 +7:33.5
Soldotna Grade: 12

40 Cassidy Carroll 44 20:48.8 42 23:54.4 44:43.3 +7:43.6
Homer Grade: 12

41 Ruby Davis 51 21:19.8 34 23:25.8 44:45.7 +7:46.0
Kenai Grade: 10

42 Aubrey Virgin 38 20:21.7 47 24:24.4 44:46.2 +7:46.5
Colony Grade: 10

43 Emma Lyons 41 20:42.6 46 24:15.4 44:58.1 +7:58.4
Lathrop Grade: 12

44 Myra Kalafut 54 21:32.4 39 23:37.0 45:09.5 +8:09.8
Homer Grade: 9

45 Luci Wright 48 21:04.1 44 24:06.0 45:10.1 +8:10.4
Colony Grade: 10

46 Adriana Ramirez 55 21:32.5 40 23:37.9 45:10.4 +8:10.7
Colony Grade: 12



47 Ida Meyer 50 21:15.4 43 24:01.9 45:17.4 +8:17.7
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 12

48 Leanne Gordon 43 20:45.7 54 24:47.4 45:33.1 +8:33.4
Soldotna Grade: 12

49 Sigrid Eller, 46 20:59.2 52 24:44.9 45:44.1 +8:44.4
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

50 Indigo Leslie 47 21:02.8 55 24:49.0 45:51.9 +8:52.2
Seward Grade: 10

51 Ava Moore Smyth 42 20:45.7 61 25:17.7 46:03.4 +9:03.7
Palmer Grade: 12

52 Claire Saltzman 56 21:35.2 48 24:28.3 46:03.5 +9:03.8
Dimond Grade: 11

53 Hailey Colgrove 63 22:02.5 45 24:09.5 46:12.0 +9:12.3
Chugiak Grade: 9

54 Hannah Stepetin 36 20:15.2 77 26:16.5 46:31.8 +9:32.1
Chugiak Grade: 11

55 Duna Snedgen 49 21:09.5 64 25:36.0 46:45.5 +9:45.8
South Anchorage Grade: 10

56 Giovanna Leonetti 61 22:00.3 53 24:45.3 46:45.7 +9:46.0
Dimond Grade: 10

57 Katie Christenson 58 21:40.6 60 25:08.1 46:48.7 +9:49.0
Chugiak Grade: 11

58 Adelaide Bell 62 22:02.5 57 24:56.5 46:59.1 +9:59.4
Grace Grade: 11

59 Annabel Uffenbeck 64 22:11.8 59 25:02.3 47:14.2 +10:14.5
Service Grade: 9

60 Anna Stringfellow 52 21:21.7 71 25:58.4 47:20.1 +10:20.4
Lathrop Grade: 11

61 Kaelynne Martin 53 21:26.1 73 26:03.1 47:29.2 +10:29.5
North Pole Grade: 12

62 Lua Mangaccat 59 21:45.4 67 25:47.8 47:33.2 +10:33.5
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

63 Sunna Schane 57 21:36.1 70 25:57.6 47:33.7 +10:34.0
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 9

64 Sydney Mondeel 60 21:52.9 66 25:42.5 47:35.4 +10:35.7
Grace Grade: 10

65 Etta Bynagle 75 22:57.5 51 24:40.0 47:37.6 +10:37.9
Homer Grade: 9

66 Hannah Klima 77 23:13.1 49 24:31.2 47:44.3 +10:44.6
Homer Grade: 11

67 Katie Van Buskirk 74 22:52.2 58 25:00.6 47:52.8 +10:53.1
Seward Grade: 12

68 Jaela Marchbanks 65 22:13.1 68 25:50.1 48:03.3 +11:03.6
Homer Grade: 12

69 Cara Schneider 68 22:22.0 69 25:55.8 48:17.8 +11:18.1
Lathrop Grade: 9

70 Olivia Sandoval 73 22:50.4 63 25:29.9 48:20.3 +11:20.6
Chugiak Grade: 9

71 Alder Deal 69 22:26.9 72 26:00.5 48:27.4 +11:27.7
Palmer Grade: 11

72 Allison Macy 66 22:16.6 79 26:30.9 48:47.6 +11:47.9
Chugiak Grade: 12

73 Annika Haussner 78 23:22.4 62 25:25.7 48:48.2 +11:48.5
South Anchorage Grade: 11

74 Kylie Smith 67 22:19.5 82 26:41.7 49:01.3 +12:01.6
Soldotna Grade: 9

75 Claire Hampton 86 24:08.6 56 24:53.7 49:02.3 +12:02.6
Dimond Grade: 11



76 Charlottle Toole 76 22:57.9 75 26:08.8 49:06.8 +12:07.1
Eagle River Grade: 12

77 Katie Everett 72 22:49.9 81 26:40.2 49:30.2 +12:30.5
Palmer Grade: 12

78 Siena Farr 71 22:45.8 85 27:12.6 49:58.4 +12:58.7
Juneau-Douglas Grade: 11

79 McKenna Black 81 23:52.0 76 26:10.2 50:02.3 +13:02.6
Homer Grade: 12

80 Sophia Randazzo 70 22:40.5 86 27:32.0 50:12.6 +13:12.9
Dimond Grade: 12

81 Mya Taylor 80 23:40.4 80 26:33.5 50:13.9 +13:14.2
Kenai Grade: 12

82 Cate Merriner 83 24:02.8 78 26:19.9 50:22.8 +13:23.1
Grace Grade: 11

83 Mari Ward 90 24:55.8 65 25:42.2 50:38.1 +13:38.4
South Anchorage Grade: 11

84 Kelsey Momblow 88 24:38.0 74 26:06.5 50:44.6 +13:44.9
Eagle River Grade: 10

85 Helena Peterson 79 23:24.1 87 27:33.7 50:57.9 +13:58.2
Lathrop Grade: 11

86 Grace Rogers 82 23:54.3 84 27:04.3 50:58.7 +13:59.0
Glennallen Grade: 12

87 Eiley Reid 85 24:04.6 83 27:00.0 51:04.6 +14:04.9
Bartlett Grade: 11

88 Ashley Mann 84 24:03.8 90 29:13.5 53:17.4 +16:17.7
Eagle River Grade: 11

89 Sophie Adams 87 24:14.4 91 29:26.4 53:40.8 +16:41.1
Palmer Grade: 11

90 Cynara Koch 92 25:13.2 89 28:53.0 54:06.2 +17:06.5
Lathrop Grade: 10

91 Madison Carlton 89 24:46.3 93 29:48.3 54:34.6 +17:34.9
Glennallen Grade: 12

92 Maddy Davignon 99 27:02.4 88 27:44.9 54:47.4 +17:47.7
Eagle River Grade: 9

93 Abigail Bishop 93 25:24.0 94 30:01.6 55:25.7 +18:26.0
Kenai Grade: 11

94 Emily Taylor 100 27:05.8 92 29:32.8 56:38.6 +19:38.9
Kenai Grade: 10

95 Anika Linstid 94 25:35.7 97 31:08.6 56:44.3 +19:44.6
Eagle River Grade: 9

96 Cecelia Long 97 26:40.5 95 30:21.5 57:02.0 +20:02.3
North Pole Grade: 12

97 Chelsea Eldridge 91 25:08.1 98 31:54.3 57:02.5 +20:02.8
Grace Grade: 10

98 Hailee Willson 95 26:06.3 96 31:01.1 57:07.4 +20:07.7
North Pole Grade: 9

99 Morgan Hamilton 98 27:00.9 99 33:03.9 1:00:04.8 +23:05.1
Valdez Grade: 12

100 Kinsey Mishmash 96 26:07.2 103 35:06.4 1:01:13.6 +24:13.9
Valdez Grade: 12

101 Jade Atkins 101 27:49.9 100 33:53.7 1:01:43.7 +24:44.0
North Pole Grade: 10

102 Hailey Major 102 28:27.6 104 35:16.4 1:03:44.1 +26:44.4
Valdez Grade: 11

103 Emma Webb 103 29:42.2 102 34:46.6 1:04:28.8 +27:29.1
Bartlett Grade: 9

104 Kiley Hayden 106 30:49.7 101 34:32.7 1:05:22.4 +28:22.7
Kuspuk ESSS Grade: 11



105 Zara Chang 104 30:30.8 105 35:56.5 1:06:27.4 +29:27.7
Grace Grade: 11

106 Ally Fields 105 30:36.9 106 36:39.3 1:07:16.3 +30:16.6
Glennallen Grade: 11

107 Jocelyn Umphenour 108 32:44.7 107 40:28.8 1:13:13.6 +36:13.9
North Pole Grade: 12

108 Aubrey Buck 109 34:30.0 108 41:15.7 1:15:45.8 +38:46.1
Grace Grade: 11

109 Josefa Beaudreault 107 31:48.1 109 44:22.3 1:16:10.4 +39:10.7
North Pole Grade: 9

  Piper Sears 19:06.7  
West Anchorage Grade: 12

  Madeline Lowen 19:15.5  
Dimond Grade: 11

  Teresa Fallon 22:41.6  
Kenai Grade: 10

  Daria Mantei 24:16.0  
Lathrop Grade: 11

  Greta Bochenek  
West Anchorage Grade: 12



Venue
Venue Name Birch Hill Recreation Area

Venue Owner Fairbanks North Star Borough

Organizers
Governing Body Alaska School Activities Association

Host School/Region North Pole HS/Region 6

Organizer Nordic Ski Club of Fairbanks

Competition Jury
Technical Delegate Lin Hinderman

Assistant TD Kent Slaughter

Chief of Competition Sue Faulkner

ASAA Representative Kathleen Navarre

Saturday - Girls 4x3km Relay – Overall Results
2025-02-22

All Racers - High School Girls
DiffsTime

Lap #4Lap #3Lap #2Lap #1
 Name

1 Service 5 10:01.3 1 9:51.5 2 8:51.5 2 8:55.2 37:39.7
1 Leg 1: Talia Day Leg 2: Talia Smith Leg 3: Faith Harlamert Leg 4: Miya Kam-Magruder

2 West Valley 1 9:28.6 4 10:13.1 4 9:18.8 5 9:11.0 38:11.7 +32.0
2 Leg 1: Lilli Bond Leg 2: Ingrid Baurick Leg 3: Adah Decker Leg 4: Ellie Abrahamson

3 Bettye Davis East 7 10:16.4 5 10:56.1 5 9:43.3 1 8:41.6 39:37.5 +1:57.8
5 Leg 1: Brynn Rathert Leg 2: Beatrix Brogan Leg 3: Fiora Graziano Leg 4: Rosie Conway

4 Soldotna 2 9:41.7 7 11:26.7 3 9:17.1 6 9:12.1 39:37.7 +1:58.0
4 Leg 1: Tania Boonstra Leg 2: Inga Smith Leg 3: Kathryn Cox Leg 4: Ariana Cannava

5 Colony 11 11:16.0 3 10:09.2 1 8:42.4 7 9:47.9 39:55.6 +2:15.9
6 Leg 1: Adriana Rameriz Leg 2: Isela Austin Leg 3: Elliot Sensabaugh Leg 4: Breeze Buchanan

6 Palmer 4 9:56.4 6 11:06.6 9 10:34.0 4 9:06.6 40:43.8 +3:04.1
8 Leg 1: Amelia Parker Leg 2: Ava Moore Smyth Leg 3: Alder Deal Leg 4: Kyndle LaRousse

7 South Anchorage 3 9:53.2 2 10:06.6 10 10:37.5 8 10:06.8 40:44.2 +3:04.5
7 Leg 1: Alise Elliott Leg 2: Maya Tirpack Leg 3: Duna Snedgen Leg 4: Lilian Coy

8 Chugiak 9 11:06.7 12 12:34.6 7 10:20.3 3 8:57.1 42:58.7 +5:19.0
9 Leg 1: Hannah Stepetin Leg 2: Katie Christenson Leg 3: Hailey Colgrove Leg 4: Olivia Ronzio Pico

9 Dimond 8 10:18.8 8 11:50.4 8 10:27.6 12 10:36.4 43:13.3 +5:33.6
10 Leg 1: Lowen, Madelin Leg 2: Saltzman, Claire Leg 3: Leonetti, Giovanna Leg 4: Soldwedel, Kaiya

10 Juneau-Douglas 14 11:35.8 9 12:02.9 6 10:18.8 15 10:56.0 44:53.6 +7:13.9
11 Leg 1: Sigrid Eller Leg 2: Lua Mangaccat Leg 3: Ida Meyer Leg 4: Kaia Mangaccat

11 Homer 12 11:29.4 10 12:19.7 11 10:59.1 9 10:20.5 45:08.8 +7:29.1
12 Leg 1: Cassidy Carroll Leg 2: Jaela Marchbanks Leg 3: Etta Bynagle Leg 4: Myra Kalafut

12 Kenai 10 11:14.5 11 12:33.1 15 11:43.4 11 10:35.7 46:06.9 +8:27.2
14 Leg 1: Isla Crouse Leg 2: Teresa Fallon Leg 3: Mya Taylor Leg 4: Ruby Davis

13 Eagle River 6 10:13.0 15 14:00.0 12 11:02.5 13 10:52.5 46:08.1 +8:28.4
13 Leg 1: Elsa Henderson Leg 2: Ashley Mann Leg 3: Charlotte Toole Leg 4: Kelsey Momblow

14 Lathrop 16 11:46.9 13 13:14.5 13 11:03.4 10 10:20.8 46:25.9 +8:46.2
15 Leg 1: Anna Stringfellow Leg 2: Helena Peterson Leg 3: Cara Schneider Leg 4: Emma Lyons

15 Grace 15 11:40.6 14 13:16.4 14 11:16.4 14 10:53.3 47:06.9 +9:27.2
16 Leg 1: Sydney Mondeel Leg 2: Chelsea Eldridge Leg 3: Cate Merriner Leg 4: Adelaide Bell

16 North Pole 13 11:34.4 16 15:10.8 16 13:28.0 16 14:10.0 54:23.3 +16:43.6
17 Leg 1: Kaelynne Martin Leg 2: Hailee Willson Leg 3: Cecelia Long Leg 4: Jade Atkins

DNF West Anchorage 10:01.1 9:40.7 8:50.8  
3 Leg 1: Zoe Rodgers Leg 2: Merridy Littell Leg 3: Olivia Soderstrom Leg 4: Piper Sears



17 Registered 16 Finished 0 Did Not Start 1 Did Not Finish 0 Disqualified


